Received: 06/09/1998 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 10/01/1998

..DID: 4155

..TXT: PSC NO: 218 GAS LEAF: 224

COMPANY: NIAGARA MOHAWK POWER CORPORATION REVISION: 1

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/21/98 SUPERSEDING REVISION: 0

STAMPS:

Cancelled by 2 Rev. Leaf No. 224 Effective 06/01/1999 Effective date postponed to 10/01/98. See Supplement No. 8 RECEIVED: 06/09/98 STATUS: Cancelled EFFECTIVE: 10/01/98

Aggregator Form 1 Application for Authorization to Act as Aggregator

Applicant hereby requests authorization from Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation ("NMGas") to offer aggregation services under Service Classification No. 11 - Load Aggregation, as set forth in the NMGas tariff, P.S.C. No. 218, GAS.

Applicant Name		
Mailing Address		
Contact Person		
Telephone		
Dun & Bradstreet No Applicant will provide the follow	ving services (check those applicable):	_
	Pooled Balancing Service	
	Balanced Aggregation Service Residential Service Non-Residential Service	
	Basic Aggregation Service Residential Service Non-Residential Service	
I,(Name)		, (Title)

am authorized to state that applicant has read, understands and agrees to abide by all provisions of Service Classification No. 11 applicable to the services to be provided.

Applicant represents and warrants that he/she is in, and will continue to be in, full compliance with the following requirements applicable to residential customers:

- 1. Contracts between the marketers and customers must contain specific language advising customers of protections that have been waived in the transaction. Each marketer must file with the staff of the Consumer Services Division of the Public Service Commission a copy of its standard contract.
- 2. A system to handle customer complaints is operational and that the P.S.C. help and hotline numbers are provided to customers.

Issued By: Albert J. Budney, Jr., President, Syracuse, New York